the Company has in place the IIFL Securities Employee 

Stock Option Scheme 2018 (IIFL ESOS Scheme-2018) with a 

pool size of 16,000,000 options of ̀  10 each of the Company. 

Pursuant to the approval of NCLT Mumbai Bench on the 

Composite Scheme of Arrangement, the above mentioned 

ESOP pool of 16,000,000 (Sixteen million) options was 

converted into 80,000,000 (Eighty million) Stock Options 

exercisable into shares of ` 2 each of the Company. Till 

date, no grant has been made under the Scheme. However, 

pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement, 

eligible option holders of IIFL Finance Limited (formerly